

Ms Chua Sock Koong

Ms Chua Sock Koong is the Group CEO of Singapore Telecommunications Limited (Singtel), Asia's leading communications technology group.

Appointed Group CEO in April 2007, Sock Koong directs the Singapore-based multinational's global strategy and oversees its consumer, enterprise and digital businesses.

Sock Koong sits on the boards of Singtel, Bharti Airtel Limited, Bharti Telecom Limited, the Defence Science and Technology Agency, Cap Vista Pte Ltd and key subsidiaries of the Singtel Group. She is also Deputy Chair of the GSMA Board.

She is Deputy Chairman of the Public Service Commission and a member of the Research, Innovation and Enterprise Council. She is also a member of Singapore's Council of Presidential Advisers.

Sock Koong was awarded the Public Service Star (BBM) in Singapore's 2019 National Day Awards.

Sock Koong holds a Bachelor of Accountancy (First Class Honours) from the University of Singapore. She is a Fellow Member of the Institute of Singapore Chartered Accountants and a CFA charterholder.